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eForms & Webforms
and

Preview: Mission Change Revisions to the Form 4



Switch from eForms to Webforms - Anticipated Timing

September 1: Webforms access will be provided to a limited group of industry users.

September 15: eForms will be replaced by Webforms for all industry users.



When you encounter a problem in a form:
1. Report issue to COGCC Form Contact

 Describe the problem in an email
 Include screen shots
 Include the Document # for the form in the email

2. COGCC IT Staff resolves the issue
3. COGCC IT Staff corrects “live” forms with new code 

Forms Staff Contacts 
2 Alex Acks alex.acks@state.co.us 

2A Doug Andrews doug.andrews@state.co.us 
2B

Stephen Schwarz stephen.schwarz@state.co.us 
2B - Partial

2C Brian Christopher brian.christopher@state.co.us 

4

John Heil (Environmental) john.heil@state.co.us 

Arthur Koepsell (Groundwater) arthur.koepsell@state.co.us

Rebecca Treitz (OGLA) rebecca.treitz@state.co.us 
Craig Burger (Engineering) craig.burger@state.co.us 
Laurel Faber (Permitting) laurel.faber@state.co.us 

5
Missti Mason (Permitting) missti.mason@state.co.us 
Diane McCoy (Engineering) diane.mccoy@state.co.us 

5A Missti Mason missti.mason@state.co.us 

6 Diane McCoy (Engineering) diane.mccoy@state.co.us 

Alex Acks (Permitting) alex.acks@state.co.us 

7 Cory Essex cory.essex@state.co.us 
Enrique Rivera e.rivera@state.co.us 

9 Teri Ikenoyue teri.ikenouye@state.co.us 
10 Missti Mason missti.mason@state.co.us 

12 Ellice Whittington ellice.whittington@state.co.us 

14 John Morgan john.morgan@state.co.us 
14A John Morgan john.morgan@state.co.us 

15 Brian Christopher brian.christopher@state.co.us 

17 Diana Burn diana.burn@state.co.us 
19 John Heil john.heil@state.co.us 

20/20A Chuck Romanchock charles.romanchock@state.co.
us 

21 Diana Burn diana.burn@state.co.us 
22 Conor Pesicka conor.pesicka@state.co.us 
23 Nick McFarland nick.mcfarland@state.co.us 
26 John Morgan john.morgan@state.co.us 
27 John Heil john.heil@state.co.us 
31 John Morgan john.morgan@state.co.us 
33 John Morgan john.morgan@state.co.us 
41 Jane Stanczyk jane.stanczyk@state.co.us
42 Conor Pesicka conor.pesicka@state.co.us 
43

Arthur Koepsell arthur.koepsell@state.co.us COENV Database

44 Ellice Whittington ellice.whittington@state.co.us 

45 Rebecca Treitz rebecca.treitz@state.co.us 
FIR Conor Pesicka conor.pesicka@state.co.us 

FIRR Conor Pesicka conor.pesicka@state.co.us 



To “get” the corrected “live” form:
1. Log out of eForms (now, Webforms later)
2. Clear cache, delete browsing history, etc.*

 eForms: Internet Explorer (now)
 Webforms: Chrome (later)

3. Open a new window in the browser
4. Log back into eForms to access corrected form

*Contact your IT support staff to verify the actions required 
for you to access the updated version of a form. 



1 - Click “Tools”

2 – Select “Internet Options” in Menu

Slide 1 of 3 Clear cache, delete browsing history in Internet Explorer for eForms*

*Contact your IT support staff to verify 
the actions required for you to access the 
updated version of a form. 



Clear cache, delete browsing history in Internet Explorer for eForms*

3 – Click 
“Delete”

Slide 2 of 3 

4 – Check 
“History”

5 – Click 
“Delete”

*Contact your IT support staff to verify the actions required for you to access the updated version of a form. 



Clear cache, delete browsing history in Internet Explorer for eForms*

6 – Click “OK”

Slide 3 of 3

7 – Watch for this notice. 

8 – Close notice.

*Contact your IT support staff to verify 
the actions required for you to access the 
updated version of a form. 



Use Chrome for Webforms



Clear cache, delete browsing history in Chrome for Webforms*

1 - Click “Customize and 
control Google Chrome”

2 – Select “Settings” in Menu

Slide 1 of 3 

*Contact your IT support staff to verify the actions required for you to access the updated version of a form. 



3 – Click 
“Privacy 
and 
security”

Slide 2 of 3 

4 – Click “Clear 
browsing data”

*Contact your IT support staff to verify the actions required for you to access the updated version of a form. 

Clear cache, delete browsing history in Chrome for Webforms*



Slide 3 of 3

5 – Select “All Time” 

8 – Click “Clear data”

7 – Check “Cached images and files”

6 – Check “Cookies and other site data” 

Checking “Browsing history” is optional

Clear cache, delete browsing history in Chrome for Webforms*

*Contact your IT support staff to verify the actions required for you to access the updated version of a form. 



Mission Change Revisions to the Form 4, Sundry Notice

 Current Status - Staff Testing 
 Estimated Release – by September 1
 Training – Operator Meeting September 14
 Preview of Changes - DRAFT



Form 4 Wizard

Form 4 can be submitted for 
an Oil and Gas Development 
Plan (OGDP.)

Contact: OGLA

Groundwater Sampling can 
only be submitted for a 
Facility or Location.

Contact: Groundwater



Well, Facility, Location, OGDP Tab

New data fields to be 
autopopulated for Locations and 
OGDPs based upon the entry on 
the Wizard.

Contact: OGLA



Tab is now only to change the location of a Well. Contact: PermittingWell Location Change/As-Built GPS Tab

Well Ground Elevation has been moved.



Contact: Permitting

Well Location Change/As-Built GPS Tab

Safety Setback Information for a change of Surface Location is now the same as the Form 2.

New data fields have been added to change the Base of the Productive Zone location.

Contact: Permitting



Contact: Permitting

Well Location Change/As-Built GPS Tab

Subsurface Mineral Setback Information for a change of Top and/or Base of Productive Zone is now the same as the Form 2.

The request for an Exception Location is at the bottom of the tab. Contact: Permitting



Contact: Permitting

Formation/Spacing Tab

Objective Formations and Spacing can be added or deleted.



Contact: Group that regulates the 
variance rule or order.

Other Tab

A Rule 502 Variance is only 
requested with a hearing 
application. The Rule 502 section 
of the Form 4 will be used as 
required by a Commission Order 
granting a variance. 

The new “Compliance with COA” 
section of the Form 4 will be used as 
required by a COA. 

The revised Confidentiality section of the Form 4 specifies that 
it is for Well Records, per Rule 206.c.(1). 
 It is not used for Rule 223 Confidential Information.

Contact: 
Permitting

Contact: Group that issued the COA.



Reclamation Tab NO CHANGES!



Contact: Engineering or Environmental

Engineering/Environmental Tab

Several new “Activities” have been added.



Contact: Environmental and Groundwater

Engineering/Environmental Tab

New Rule 909.j.(6) section.

Contact: Engineering and OGLANew Rule 312 section.



Casing & Cementing  Tab NO CHANGES!



H2S Reporting Tab

Contact: Engineering

Two new checkboxes for H2S.



Oil & Gas Location Updates Tab Contact: OGLAA new tab for Locations.



Proposed OGDP Changes Tab Contact: OGLAA new tab for OGDPs.



Groundwater Sampling Tab Contact: GroundwaterText Updates with new rule references.



Engineering/Environmental Tab

Contact: Engineering and OGLANew Rule 312 section.

New Rule 312 Guidance.



John Heil (Environmental) john.heil@state.co.us 

Arthur Koepsell (Groundwater) arthur.koepsell@state.co.us

Rebecca Treitz (OGLA) rebecca.treitz@state.co.us 

Craig Burger (Engineering) craig.burger@state.co.us 

Laurel Faber (Permitting) laurel.faber@state.co.us 

COGCC Staff Contacts for Form 4, Sundry Notice
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